Land of Learning Nursery and Primary School

School Term Dates 2025/2026

Term No 1

School Opens

Tuesday 26 August 2025

School Closes

Friday 17 October 2025

Autumn Half Term Holiday

Monday 20 October 2025 - Friday 24 October 2025

Term No 2

School Opens

Monday 27 October 2025

School Closes

Friday 19 December 2025

Winter Holiday

Monday 22 December 2024 — Friday 2 January 2026

Term No 3

School Opens

Tuesday 6 January 2026

School Closes

Friday 13 February 2026

Spring Half Term Holiday

Monday 16 February 2026 - Friday 20 February 2026

Term No 4

School Opens

Monday 23 February 2026

School Closes

Friday 27 March 2026

Easter Holidays

Monday 30 March 2026 — Friday 10 April 2026

Term No 5

School Opens

Monday 13 April 2026

May Bank Holiday

Monday 4 May 2026

School Closes

Friday 22 May 2026

Summer Half Term Holiday

Monday 25 May 2026 — Friday 29 May 2026

Term No 6

School Opens

Monday 1 June 2026

School Closes

Friday 10 July 2026

Summer Holiday begins

Monday 13 July 2026

Inset Days Bank Holidays:
21 & 22 August 2025 25 August 2025
5 Jan 2026 25 & 26 Dec 2025

Strategic Days
18 — 20 August 2025

1 January 2026

Eid Ul Fitr
19 & 20 March 2026*

3 & 6 April 2026

*Subject to the lunar calendar

4 May 2026

25 May 2026

Land of Learning Nursery and Primary School 5-11 Evington Drive,Leicester, LE5 5PF
Tel: 0116 2735431 Web: www.landoflearning.co.uk Email: office@landoflearning.co.uk
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